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CY 2022 Operating Budget
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2019 2020
Income Income 2021 YTD Projected 2022

Expenditures Expenditures Budget 11/30/2021 2021 Budget
Revenue
   Property Taxes 11,105,951      11,160,465      11,575,066      10,329,828      11,961,660      12,118,242      B
   Investment Interest 266,651           256,742           264,000           88,137             137,040           137,100           C
   Unrealized Gain or (Loss) on Investments 118,559           34,533             -                   (67,649)            30,000             -                   D
   State Aid 135,584           142,095           -                   149,319           149,319           149,319           E
   Grant Revenue 27,690             97,301             30,000             174,264           180,265           125,000           G
   Contributions 346,362           222,443           55,550             42,337             65,305             125,945           F
   Copy/Print Income 44,137             27,371             30,000             25,700             30,000             30,000             
   Other Income 138,341           82,126             133,100           61,151             70,980             133,100           
     TOTAL Budgeted Revenue 12,183,275$    12,023,076$    12,087,716$    10,803,087$    12,624,569$    12,818,706$    A

Expenditures
Operating
  Salaries and Fringe Benefits 8,647,605        6,870,303        7,467,625        5,904,863        6,887,434        7,918,145        H
  Library Materials 1,897,715        1,825,135        1,905,550        1,654,214        1,905,550        1,892,500        M
  General Operating 844,688           793,681           934,421           822,748           939,545           1,301,857        N
  Building Operations and Maintenance 1,248,084        1,028,914        1,429,749        1,119,377        1,384,135        1,589,904        R
    Subtotal Operating Expenditures 12,638,092      10,518,033      11,737,345      9,501,202        11,116,664      12,702,406      
REVENUE OVER (UNDER)OPERATING EXPENDITURES (454,817)          1,505,043        350,371           1,301,885        1,507,905        116,300           
Non-operating
  Capital Outlay 434,428           437,585           434,800           118,203           231,020           307,000           S
    Total Expenditures 13,072,520      10,955,618      12,172,145      9,619,405        11,347,684      13,009,406      

REVENUE OVER (UNDER) EXPENDITURES (889,245)          1,067,458        (84,429)            1,183,682        1,276,885        (190,700)          

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING OF YEAR 11,039,551$    10,150,306$    11,217,764$    11,217,764$    12,494,649$    

FUND BALANCE, AT END OF YEAR 10,150,306$    11,217,764$    11,133,335$    12,494,649$    12,303,949$    T 

2021 Projected 2022
Budget 2021 Budget

DESIGNATED FUND BALANCE 
FUTURE IMPROVEMENTS OF BUILDINGS OWNED BY DISTRICT 2,993,250$      2,993,250$      3,337,400        U
FUTURE EQUIPMENT, FURNITURE, CAPITAL OUTLAY REPLACEMENT 823,263           823,263           1,706,674        V
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE STRATEGIC PLAN 828,256           828,256           828,256           W
UNRESTRICTED FUND BALANCE 3,779,751        7,849,880        6,431,619        X
FUND BALANCE, AT END OF YEAR 8,424,520$      12,494,649$    12,303,949$    T 
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